### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM343838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Euclid Southwest, Inc.		01/02/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bomat, Inc.	
Street Address:	4330 N. 43rd Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite B4	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4123360	BRILLIANCE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com **Correspondent Name:** Raymond Rundelli

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 2: The Calfee Building, 1405 East Sixth St.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/11383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Rundelli
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=03110232#page1.tif source=03110232#page2.tif source=03110232#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005547 FRAME: 0584

900327046

source=03110232#page4.tif
source=03110232#page5.tif
source=03110232#page6.tif



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EUCLID SOUTHWEST, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EUCLID SOUTHWEST, INC." TO "BOMAT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5650270 8100

150009568

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTACATION: 2013236

DATE: 01-06-15

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### EUCLID SOUTHWEST, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Euclid Southwest, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

#### "FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Bomat, Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGLC"). Pursuant to the authority of Section 242(b)(1) of the DGLC, no meeting or vote of shareholders is required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 2nd day of January, 2015,

log Carby Title: Assistant Sécretary

Name: Tracy Crandall

{02839748.DOC;1 }



PAGE :

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "EUCLID SOUTHWEST, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5650270 8100

141481558

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delsware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1917902

DATE: 12-03-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Compositions Delivered 02:27 FM 12/03/2014 FUED 02:25 FM 12/03/2014 SRV 141481558 - 5650270 FUE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EUCLID SOUTHWEST, INC.

FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Euclid Southwest, Inc.

SECOND

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD

The nature of the business or purpose to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law. In connection therewith, the Corporation shall possess and exercise all of the powers and privileges granted by the Delaware General Corporation Law or by this Certificate of Incorporation together with any powers incidental thereto, so far as such powers and privileges are necessary or convenient to the conduct, promotion or attainment of the business or purposes of the Corporation.

FOURTH

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is One Hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share.

(02803207.DOC;1)

FIFTH

The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator of the Corporation is as

follows:

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Carol Braunschweig

1405 East 6th Street Cleveland, Ohio 44114

SIXTH

The board of directors of the Corporation shall have the power to adopt, amend or

repeal the by-laws of the Corporation.

SEVENTH

Section 203 of the Delaware General Corporation Law shall not apply to any

business combination (as defined in Section 203(c)(3) of the Delaware General Corporation

Law, as amended from time to time, or in any successor thereto, however denominated) in which

the Corporation shall engage.

**EIGHTH** 

The directors of the Corporation shall incur no personal liability to the

Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for the breach of fiduciary duty as a

director; provided, that such director liability shall not be limited or eliminated (i) for any breach

of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for any acts or

omissions by the director not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing

violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, or (iv) for

any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

{02803207.DOC;1 }

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, does make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true under penalties of perjury, and accordingly I have hereupto set my hand this 3rd day of December, 2014.

Carol Braumschweis

(02803207.DOC;1.)